

<b>Tender Inviting Authority: JOINT MANAGER [ELECTRICAL DIVISION] , THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING &amp; WELFARE CORPORATION LTD,</b>					
<b>Name of work :-SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING &amp; COMMISSIONING OF LAN WORK &amp; EPABX SYSTEM AT DISTRICT JUDGE COURT BUILDING AT BHAWANIPATNA IN THE DIST. OF KALAHANDI.</b>					
<b>Contract No: BID REF NO.- 19 /JM/ ELECT/OPHWC/2019-20</b>					
<b>Bidder Name</b>					
<b><u>SCHEDULE OF WORKS</u></b>					
<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Description of work</b>	<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Estimated Rate</b>	<b>AMOUNT Rs.</b>
<b>A</b>	<b>LAN WORK</b>				-
(i)	Supply & fixing of cat-6 UTP cable for LAN wiring with supply and fixing of PVC Casing and capping/ PVC pipe on surface of wall, roof and inside ceiling as per requirement as per the instruction of Electrical Engineer-In-Charge and consultant . MAKE- D-LINK	Mtr	11500	45.3	520950.00
(ii)	Cat 6 24 Port loaded , Modular Jack Panel	No	12	4827.61	57931.32
(ii)	Supply & fixing of following 6U rack with ports distribution data switch suitable for rack				0.00
iii	Supply of 10/100/1000 gigabyte smart managed switch with 4 SFP port, 24 ports(Make-D-Link)	No	12.0	14047.61	168571.32
v	Power Distribution Box MAKE- NET RACK/	No	12.0	523.8	6285.60
vi	Supply of 6U Wall Mounted Rack with Accessories	No	12.0	3771.32	45255.84
vii	Supply & fixing of 2 mtr / 1 mtr long patch cord MAKE- D-LINK	No			0.00
a	For 1 mtr long	No	217.0	101.49	22023.33
b	For 2 mtr long	No	217.0	122	26474.00
viii	Supply & fixing of Information Outlet with SMB I/O MAKE- D-LINK	No	217.0	206.85	44886.45
<b>EPABX SYSTEM (MAKE- B MATRIX/CRYSTAL)</b>					
1	Supply of 96 KX microprocessor based EPABX system with CPU Card , Cabinet , SMPS without batteries.	1	No	31,250.00	31,250.00
2	Supply of 206 subscriber Card	2	No	5,580.35	11,160.70
3	Supply of 008 subscriber Card	9	No	5,580.35	50,223.15
4	Supply of Lightning Protector for each P & T line	2	No	669.64	1,339.28
5	Supply of BEETEL Electronics push button telephone type : M-51	70	No	531.25	37,187.50
6	Supply of 100 port junction box with strip connetors	1	No	7,589.28	7,589.28
7	Supply of Constant Voltage transformer	1	No	4,017.85	4,017.85
8	Supply and installtion of 4 core cable in PVC Pipe / Casing capping per mtr. Of Cable used.	5500	Mtr	40.17	220,935.00

9	System installation, testing, commissioning and programming charges.	1	Job	4,500.00	4,500.00
---	--	---	-----	----------	----------

	CESS				12,605.81
	Total Rs.				<b>1273186.43</b>
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures.				<b>1273186.00</b>
EXCESS <input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> Please Tick) _____%					
Quoted Amount in Figures.					
Quoted Amount in words					

**N.B-The Estimate Cost is Exclusive of G.S.T**

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-  
Asst. Project Manager (Elect.)

Sd/-  
Asst. Project Manager Elect.(Hqr)

Sd/-  
Consultant (Elect.)

Sd/-  
Joint Manager (Elect.)